04-10-2000

		0	
 7	-		

101314376 SHEET

(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Frademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Aventis Research Technologies GmbH & Co. KG  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other  Execution Date: May 25, 1999	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Celanese GmbH  Street Address: Lurgialle 14, D-60439 Frankfurt am Main, Germany  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) 09/083,008, 09/089,627, 09/138,718, 09/180,995, Additional numbers atta			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: William F. Lawrence, Esq.      Internal Address: Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP 745 Fifth Avenue     New York, New York 10151	6. Total number of applications and patents involved		
Do not use	e this space		
William F. Lawrence, Reg. No. 28,029  Name of Person Signing  Sign	ging information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
DATES 3/3/00	attachments, and document):		
Mail documents to be recorded with  10/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000115 09083008  Commissioner of Par  Box Ass	th this portion required cover sheet information to: tents and Trademarks ignments , D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Wash Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	t 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the ple cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.		

FLH: 519916-1000 PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Aventis Research & Technologies GmbH & Co. KG,
D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) is the current assignee and owner of each of the United States Patent Applications;

Serial No.	Filing Date	Inventor(s)	Intern. Ref.
09/083,008	05/21/98	Hagemeyer et al	HOE 1997/F 144 NP
09/089,627	06/03/98	Hagemeyer et al.	HOE 1997/F 161 NP
09/138,718	08/24/98	Herwig et al.	HOE 1997/F 218 NP
09/180,995	11/19/98	Borchert et al.	HOE 1996/F 123 PCT
09/230,576	01/27/99	Bogdanovic et al.	HOE 1996/F 199 PCT
09/242,918	02/25/99	Tafesh et al.	HOE 1996/F 233 PCT
09/230,538	01/27/99	Haber et al.	HOE 1996/F 200 PCT
09/230,553	01/28/99	Borchert et al.	HOE 1996/F 203PCT

WHEREAS, Celanese GmbH, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany, whose address is Lurgialle 14, D-60439 Frankfurt am Main, Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignee); is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions in the United States relating to the above listed United States Patent Applications (the documents of title having been consulted and Assignor believes it holds title to said patent applications);

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned to assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest to the above listed Patent Applications of the United States and all reissues therefor, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications got which may hereafter be or have been filed relating to the above listed U.S. Patent Applications in the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted on these inventions in the United States, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues therefor;

PATENT REEL: 010658 FRAME: 0962 Assignment Page 2 of 2

AND, Assignor hereby convenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and Assignor will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any fact known to assignor about the above listed U.S. Patent Applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in Assignee, its successors or assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AVENTIS RESEARCH & TECHNOLOGIES GMBH & ÇQ. KG

By: Name: Dr Ackerman By: Name:

Title:

Dr. Klaus Dörr

Patent- and Licence Manager

Dated: 1/ay 21, 1998

nm1201

**PATENT** REEL: 010658 FRAME: 0963